TO:LEON E. REDMAN COMPANY:MASCO CORPORATION

JUN-27-2008 08:56	76/27/2	B	P.401
PORM PTO-1593 (Modified)		AND OVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 63-01) OMB No. 0851-0027 (asp.5/31/2502) POMREYON	PATEN	TS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab setings → → ◆ ▼	▼ ▼	· · · · · ·	·
To the Director of the United States	s Patent and Trademark Offic	e: Please record the ed	tached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addit	iss of receiving party(les):
PowerShot Tool Company, Inc.		Name: Arrow R	estener Co., Inc.
		Internal Address	:
Additional number(s) of conveying party(les)	☐ Yes 🖾 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Assignment	Merger Merger	Street Address:	271 Mayhiii Street
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other		City: Saddle Bre	ok State: NJ ZiP: 67663
Execution Date: December 1, 2003		Oity. =====	OMIO STATE
<u> </u>		Additional name(s) 5	address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No.(a)	ther with a new application Filing Date	B. Patent i	No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to who	Additional numbers atter		Na
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; 		6. Total number of	applications and patents involved: 6
Name: Leon E. Redman		7. Total fee (37 CF	R·3.41):\$ 240.00
Internal Address: Legal Department Masco Corporation			ny excess or insufficiency should be ebited to deposit account
Masco Corporac		_	be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 21001 Van Born R	oad	8. Deposit account	number:
		13-1981	
City: Taylor St	ate: MI ZIP: 48180	(Attach duplicate cop	y of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and aignature.		USE THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and bo of the original document.	elief, the foregoing Informa	ation is true and corre	ot and any attached copy is a true copy
Leon E. Redman, Reg. #26,02	<u>u</u>	2/10/-	<u> </u>
Name of Person Signing	_ / · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Signature	8 Date
i orai number	of pages including cover sh	eer, attachments, and o	ocument:

Mail description to be recorded with requires cover shall information for Mail Stop Agaignment Recordation Sandau Director of the United States Palent and Yrademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alocandris, VA 22215-1450

JUL-22-2008 13:32 MASCO CORP. 313-792-6797

TO: LEON E. REDMAN COMPANY: MASCO CORPORATION

JUN-27-2008 09:26 MASCO CORP. 313-792-6797

P.02

P.06

ATTACHMENT A

U.S. PATENTS

4,826,049	CORDLESS ADHESIVE DISPENSING SYSTEM
5,067,887	HOT-MELT ADHESIVE RECYCLING SYSTEM
5,497,932	MANUALLY OPERATED FASTENING DEVICE
5,622,258	INTERACTIVE PACKAGING SYSTEM
5,816,470	FASTENING DEVICE
D360,566	STAPLER

FOREIGN PATENTS & APPLICATIONS

Benelux	23760-00	STAPLER
Austria	698448	MANUALLY OPERATED FASTENING DEVICE
Belgium	698448	MANUALLY OPERATED FASTENING DEVICE
Brazil	PI9503620-2	MANUALLY OPERATED FASTENING DEVICE
Canada	2155600	MANUALLY OPERATED FASTENING DEVICE
Canada	2506785	MANUALLY OPERATED FASTENING DEVICE
Canada	Арріл. 2506783	MANUALLY OPERATED FASTENING DEVICE
EPC	698448	MANUALLY OPERATED FASTENING DEVICE
France	698448	MANUALLY OPERATED FASTENING DEVICE
UK	698 44 8	MANUALLY OPERATED FASTENING DEVICE
Ireland	698448	MANUALLY OPERATED FASTENING DEVICE
Switzerland	69 8448	MANUALLY OPERATED FASTENING DEVICE
Germany	69532738	MANUALLY OPERATED FASTENING DEVICE
Japan	2614995	MANUALLY OPERATED FASTENING DEVICE
S. Korea	10-358321	MANUALLY OPERATED PASTENING DEVICE
Taiwan	NI-077805	FASTENING DEVICE
Canada	Appla, 2436649	PACKAGE AND METHOD OF PACKAGING A PRODUCT
EPC	Appln. 3018134.1	PACKAGE AND METHOD OF PACKAGING A PRODUCT
Benelux	17326-00	SUPPORT BASE FOR GUN-LIKE BASE
UK	1048329	SUPPORT BASE FOR GUN-LIKE BASE

MASCO CORP. 313-792-6797

TO: LEON E, REDMAN COMPANY: MASCO CORPORATION



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office



* 700376292*A**

JUNE 30, 2008

PTAS

LEON E. REDMAN MASCO CORPORATION 21001 VAN BORN ROAD LEGAL DEPARTMENT TAYLOR, MI 48180

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. FATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOF: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/27/2000 REEL/FRAME: 021165/0806

NUMBER OF PAGES: 8

BRIEF: MERGER (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

FOWERSHOT TOOL COMPANY, INC. DOC DATE: 12/01/2003

ASSIGNEE:

ARROW FASTERNER CO., INC.

271 MAYHILL STREET

SADDLE BROOK, NEW JERSEY 07663

SERIAL NUMBER: 07082473 FILING DATE: 08/07/1987 PATENT NUMBER: 4826049 ISSUE DATE: 05/02/1989

TITLE: CORDLESS ADHESIVE DISPENSING SYSTEM

SERIAL NUMBER: 07664268 FILING DATE: 03/04/1991 FATENT NUMBER: 5067887 ISSUE DATE: 11/26/1991

TITLE: HOT-MELT ADHESIVE RECYCLING SYSTEM

REEL: 021266 FRAME: 0788

TO: LEON E. REDMAN COMPANY: MASCO CORPORATION

JUL-22-2008 13:32 MASCO CORP. 313-792-6797 P.04

021165/0906 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 08289213 FILING DATE: 08/12/1994
PATENT NUMBER: 5497932 FILING DATE: 03/12/1996

TITLE: MANUALLY OPERATED FASTENING DEVICE

SERIAL NUMBER: 08617536
PATENT NUMBER: 5622250
TITLE: INTERACTIVE PACKAGING SYSTEM FILING DATE: 03/15/1996 ISSUE DATE: 04/22/1997

SERIAL NUMBER: 58164...
PATENT NUMBER: 58164...
TITLE: FASTENING DEVICE FILING DATE: 08/30/1995 SERIAL NUMBER: 08521496 ISSUE DATE: 10/06/1998

SERIAL NUMBER: 29029592 FILING DATE: 08/31/1994 J SERIAL NUMBER: 29029592 3 PATENT NUMBER: D360566 ISSUE DATE: 07/25/1995

TITLE: STAPLER

KIMBERLY WHITE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> **PATENT REEL: 021266 FRAME: 0789**

MASCO

21001 Van Born Road Taylor, Michigan 48180

TELECOPY TRANSMITTAL COVER SHEET

DATE:

July 14, 2008

TO:

USPTO – Assignment Services

FAX:

571-272-7124

FROM:

Lee Redman

FAX:

313-792-6797

VOICE

313-792-6312

NUMBER OF PAGES (including cover sheet): 🧏 &

If you have any questions or do not receive all pages, please call (313) 792-6286

The Assignee should be – Fastener – . Please correct.

Confidentiality Notice

The transmitted documents are intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which they are addressed and many contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of the documents transmitted with this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone so that arrangements may be made to return the original documents to us. Thank you.

PATENT REEL: 021266 FRAME: 0790 TO: LEON E. REDMAN COMPANY: MASCO CORPORATION

P.02 JUL-22-2008 13:31 MASCO CORP. 313-792-6797



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Facsimile Transmission

To:

Name:

LEON E. REDMAN

Company:

MASCO CORPORATION

Fax Number:

13137926797

Voice Phone:

From:

Name:

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH

Voice Phone:

571-272-3350

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

Fax Notes:

Pg#	Description
1	Cover Page
2	142.TXT
4	Document 1, Batch 1319694

USPTO ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM PROCESSING

Date and time of transmission: Monday, June 30, 2008 1:29:38 PM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 05

RECORDED: 07/22/2008

PATENT REEL: 021266 FRAME: 0791